

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-188

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, MOTOROLA, FREEHOLD, NJ, FOR MOTOROLA RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT BUILDING, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$794,207.20.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract Vendor for Motorola radio communications equipment and accessories for the new Police Department building, through this resolution and properly executed contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts;

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Motorola, Freehold, NJ, (83909) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed \$794,207.20; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations governing the award of said contracts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, as follows:

1. THAT this contract for Motorola radio communications equipment and accessories for the new Police Department building, is awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.
2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract to Motorola, Freehold, NJ, based upon the proposal received, for Motorola radio communications equipment and accessories for the new Police Department building, in an amount not to exceed \$794,207.20.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS
UNDER 40A:11-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-10
(REQUIRED FOR PURCHASES OVER \$17,500.00)



April 17, 2019
(DATE)

1. Goods or Services (detailed description): Motorola radio communications equipment and accessories

2. Amount to be Awarded: \$ 794,207.20
 Encumber Total Award
 Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Budgeted: By Ordinance No. _____
Or Grant: Title & Year _____

4. **Account Number to be Charged: C-04-00-000-1925-78012

5. Contract Period (if applicable): N/A

6. Date to be Awarded: May 14, 2019

7. Recommended Vendor and Address: Motorola
PO Box 6810 Freehold, NJ 07728

8. Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add'l information for Council review)
NJ State Contract purchase

- Type of Contract: State National Regional County

- Vendor's Cooperative Contract #83909

9. Evaluation Performed by: Sgt Christopher Fulcher

10. Approved by: [Signature] 7389

11. Attachments:
 Awarding Proposal
 Other: _____

- Send copies to: Purchasing Department
Business Administration [Signature]

- **If more than one account #, provide break down



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
City of Vineland Police Department								
K2 Core								
725-78-081934	00001	1	SQM01SUM0237	SINGLE ZONE CONV NON-RED CORE	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 24,950.00	20%	\$ 19,960.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA02259AA	ADD: Redundancy	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20%	\$ 16,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA02258AB	ADD: APPLICATION SERVER	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20%	\$ 16,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	UA00240AA	ADD: UEM LITE ENHANCED NAVIGATION	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	20%	\$ 36,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	UA00256AA	ADD: UEM LITE EMAIL NOTIFICATION	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	20%	\$ 4,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	UA00247AA	ADD: UEM LITE SESSION	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	20%	\$ 20,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA01663AB	ADD: RACK	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	20%	\$ 396.00
Subtotal								\$ 112,356.00
MCC7500E Console Dispatch								
725-78-081934	00001	1	B1949	MCC 7500E SOFTWARE DVD	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	20%	\$ 200.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	DSTG221	TECH GLOBAL EVOLUTION SERIES 22INCH	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 17,486.00	20%	\$ 13,988.80
725-78-081934	00001	7	TT3225	Z2 MINI WORKSTATION 258G 8G NON RET	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	20%	\$ 14,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSF2B56AA	USB EXTERNAL DVD DRIVE	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	20%	\$ 137.60
725-78-081934	00001	7	DSY7B61AA	HP Z2 MINI ARM WALL VESA MOUNT	\$ 77.00	\$ 539.00	20%	\$ 431.20
725-78-081934	00001	7	T7449	WINDOWS SUPPLEMENTAL TRANS CONFIG	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	20%	\$ 280.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	T7885	MCAFFEE WINDOWS AV CLIENT	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	20%	\$ 924.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	B1948	MCC 7500E DISPATCH POSITION LICENSE	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00251AA	ADD: 45 RADIO RESOURCES LICENSE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	20%	\$ 42,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00653AA	ADD: BASIC CONSOLE OPERATION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	20%	\$ 22,400.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00654AA	ADD: ASTRO 25 TRUNKING OPERATION	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	20%	\$ 28,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00655AA	ADD: ADVANCED CONVENTIONAL OPERATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	20%	\$ 16,800.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00658AA	ADD: SECURE OPERATION	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	20%	\$ 18,200.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	UA00659AA	ADD: ADP/AES/DES-OFB ENCRYPTION	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	20%	\$ 10,080.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	DSST7300U3M	STARTECH 7 PORT USB 3.0 HUB	\$ 83.00	\$ 581.00	20%	\$ 464.80
725-78-081934	00001	7	B1951	MICROPHONE, DESKTOP, USB	\$ 445.00	\$ 3,115.00	20%	\$ 2,492.00
725-78-081934	00001	14	B1952	SPEAKER, DESKTOP, USB	\$ 485.00	\$ 6,790.00	20%	\$ 5,432.00
725-78-081934	00001	14	CA03405AA	ADD: POWER SUPPLY WITH DC CORD	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	20%	\$ 840.00
725-78-081934	00001	14	CA03406AA	ADD: AC LINE CORD, NORTH AMERICA	\$ 13.00	\$ 182.00	20%	\$ 145.60
725-78-081934	00001	14	CA03413AA	ADD: USB CABLE, TYPE A TO TYPE C, 4	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00	20%	\$ 324.80
725-78-081934	00001	7	B1941	USB AUDIO INTERFACE MODULE	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	20%	\$ 10,640.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	DSTWIN6328A	PROVIDES ONE DUAL PEDAL FOOTSWITCH	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	20%	\$ 1,624.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	B1913	MCC SERIES HEADSET JACK	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	20%	\$ 1,120.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	RLN6098	HDST MODULE BASE W/PTT, 15' CBL	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	20%	\$ 1,176.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	RMN5078B	SUPRAPLUS NC SINGLE MUFF HEADSET	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,043.00	20%	\$ 834.40
Subtotal								\$ 192,535.20
Dispatch Network Management								
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSGP933MOT	GPS COMMAND CENTER PACKAGE - 2 NETWORKS	\$ 13,364.00	\$ 13,364.00	20%	\$ 10,691.20



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
725-78-081934	00001	1	TT3225	Z2 MINI WORKSTATION 258G 8G NON RET	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	20%	\$ 2,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSF2B56AA	USB EXTERNAL DVD DRIVE	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	20%	\$ 137.60
725-78-081934	00001	1	T8363	ASTRO 7.17 CLIENT	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	20%	\$ 680.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	BVN1013	MKM 7000 Console Alias Manager Soft	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	20%	\$ 200.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	T7449	WINDOWS SUPPLEMENTAL TRANS CONFIG	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	20%	\$ 40.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	T7885	MCAFFEE WINDOWS AV CLIENT	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	20%	\$ 132.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	TT2296	HYPERACCESS VERSION 9.0	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00	20%	\$ 326.40
725-78-081934	00001	1	DDN9048	SERIAL/ IP 1 PORT SEAT LICENSE	\$ 176.00	\$ 176.00	20%	\$ 140.80
725-78-081934	00001	1	DDN9748	19 INCH BLACK SHELF	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00	20%	\$ 199.20
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSCL5808NCKIT	8 PORT LCD KVM 8 USB-PS 2 COMBO CAB	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	20%	\$ 1,732.00
				Subtotal				\$ 16,279.20
				Server Room				
725-78-081934	00001	2	SQM01SUM0205	GGM 8000 GATEWAY	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	20%	\$ 6,720.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	CA01616AA	ADD: AC POWER	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	2	CA02086AA	ADD: HIGH DENSITY ENH CONV GATEWAY	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	20%	\$ 9,600.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	THN1012	RACK 7' OPEN	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	20%	\$ 752.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSOP820B	PDU, 120V HARDWIRE (8) 20AOUTLET P	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	20%	\$ 1,584.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSRMP615A	SPD, TYPE 3, 120V RACK MOUNT, 15AP	\$ 298.00	\$ 596.00	20%	\$ 476.80
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSCC80703	2.8DBD, OMNI DIR ANT, 250W CONT, 25KW PIP, -150DBC PIM, 746-870M	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 5,090.00	20%	\$ 4,072.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSEZ600NMK	TIMES MICROWAVE N MALE EZ FOR LMR-6	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	20%	\$ 40.00
725-78-081934	00001	600	DSLMR600	TIMES MICROWAVE LMR-600 1/2IN FOAM	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,680.00	20%	\$ 1,344.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	DSGKS600TT	TIMES MICROWAVE GROUND KIT FOR LMR-	\$ 44.50	\$ 534.00	20%	\$ 427.20
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSEZ600NMK	TIMES MICROWAVE N MALE EZ FOR LMR-6	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	20%	\$ 40.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSISB50HNC2	RF SPD, 125-1000MHZ DC BLOCK BULKHE	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00	20%	\$ 108.80
725-78-081934	00001	4	DSEZ400NF	10-TIMES MICR EZ-400-NF TYPE-N FEMALE JACK 50 OHM CRIMP SLEEVE	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00	20%	\$ 57.60
725-78-081934	00001	100	DSLMR400	3/8" LMR400 COAXIAL CBL PER FOOT. M	\$ 1.35	\$ 135.00	20%	\$ 108.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSCS74860805SN	HYBRID CONTROL STATION COMBINER, 746-869 MHZ 8 CH.	\$ 9,526.00	\$ 19,052.00	20%	\$ 15,241.60
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSDP767985080132	DUPLEXER TRI BAND 762-776 MHZ, 792-	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 4,222.00	20%	\$ 3,377.60
725-78-081934	00001	12	L30URS9PW1 N	APX CONSOLETTTE 7/800	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 47,760.00	25%	\$ 35,820.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G806	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,180.00	25%	\$ 4,635.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G51	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	25%	\$ 13,500.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G361	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	25%	\$ 2,700.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	GA00580	ADD: TDMA OPERATION APX	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	25%	\$ 3,600.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	GA00469	ENH: EXTENDED DISPATCH APX CONSOLET	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	25%	\$ 4,500.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	L999	ADD: FULL FP W/05/KEYPAD/CLOCK/VU	\$ 789.00	\$ 9,468.00	25%	\$ 7,101.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G90	ADD: NO MICROPHONE NEEDED	\$ -	\$ -	25%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	12	W969	ADD: MULTIPLE KEY ENCRYPTION OPERAT	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	25%	\$ 2,970.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G843	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION APX	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	25%	\$ 4,275.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	G78	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,896.00	0%	\$ 1,896.00



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
725-78-081934	00001	12	GA09008	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	25%	\$ 1,350.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	CA01598	ADD: AC LINE CORD US	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	25%	\$ 72.00
725-78-081934	00001	12	HKN6233	APX CONSOLETTA RACK MOUNT KIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	25%	\$ 1,800.00
				Subtotal				\$ 128,168.60
				Dispatch KVL				
725-78-081934	00001	1	T7537B	KVL 4000 PDASNAP-ON	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	20%	\$ 1,000.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	U239AD	ADD: ASTRO 25 MODE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	20%	\$ 200.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	X795AJ	ADD: ASN MODE	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	20%	\$ 480.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA01598AA	ADD: AC LINE CORD US	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	20%	\$ 6.40
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA00182AP	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	20%	\$ 600.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	C725AA	ADD: KEYLOAD CABLE FOR APX PORTABLE	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	20%	\$ 60.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA02187	ADD: KEYLOADING CABLE ADAPTER (GCAI	\$ 41.50	\$ 41.50	20%	\$ 33.20
725-78-081934	00001	1	CA01803	ADD: KVL 4000 SLEEVE COVER	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	20%	\$ 60.00
				Subtotal				\$ 2,439.60
				Server Room SAR				
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06791AA	SAR-8 SHELF V2	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	20%	\$ 768.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02784GA	SAR RELEASE 6.1 BASIC OS LICENSE	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	20%	\$ 544.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06792AA	Fan Module (SAR-8 Shelf V2) Ext Temp -48VDC	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	20%	\$ 384.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02774AB	CONTROL SWITCH MODULE V2 (CSMV2) 48	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	20%	\$ 4,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02776AB	8 PORT GE/FE ETHERNET CARD V2 48V	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 8,320.00	20%	\$ 6,656.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00062CB	SFP - GIGE BASE-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	20%	\$ 512.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00028CA	SFP - GIGE LX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C	\$ 796.00	\$ 1,592.00	20%	\$ 1,273.60
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02775AB	16 PORT T1/E1 ASAP CARD V2 (-48/+24	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	20%	\$ 2,688.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE03394AA	32 PORT T1/E1 RJ45 PANEL	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	20%	\$ 640.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE03397AA	T1/E1 CABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PANEL	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	20%	\$ 256.00
				Subtotal				\$ 18,201.60
				City Hall SAR-8				
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE06791AA	SAR-8 SHELF V2	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	20%	\$ 1,536.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02784GA	SAR RELEASE 6.1 BASIC OS LICENSE	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	20%	\$ 1,088.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE06792AA	Fan Module (SAR-8 Shelf V2) Ext Temp -48VDC	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	20%	\$ 768.00
725-78-081934	00001	4	DSMW3HE02774AB	CONTROL SWITCH MODULE V2 (CSMV2) 48	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	20%	\$ 8,960.00
725-78-081934	00001	4	DSMW3HE02776AB	8 PORT GE/FE ETHERNET CARD V2 48V	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 16,640.00	20%	\$ 13,312.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00062CB	SFP - GIGE BASE-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	20%	\$ 512.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00028CA	SFP - GIGE LX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C	\$ 796.00	\$ 1,592.00	20%	\$ 1,273.60
725-78-081934	00001	4	DSMW3HE02775AB	16 PORT T1/E1 ASAP CARD V2 (-48/+24	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 13,440.00	20%	\$ 10,752.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE03394AA	32 PORT T1/E1 RJ45 PANEL	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	20%	\$ 1,280.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE03397AA	T1/E1 CABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PANEL	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	20%	\$ 128.00



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE03401AA	IPD SYNCHRONIZATION Y- CABLE	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	20%	\$ 96.00
				Subtotal				\$ 39,705.60
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSTRAK91071	FOUR PORT IRIG B TIME CODE FDM	\$ 963.00	\$ 963.00	20%	\$ 770.40
725-78-081934	00001	1	F4544	SITE MANAGER ADVANCED	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	20%	\$ 2,400.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	VA00872	ADD: SDM ASTRO RTU FW CURR ASTRO RE	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	20%	\$ 1,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V266	ADD: 90VAC TO 260VAC PS TO SM	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	20%	\$ 96.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V839	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_NFM-RTU_I-O	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V838	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TRAK_GPS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V833	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR/IMACS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V834	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR-IMACS_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V832	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_MUT_AD_QUANTAR	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V831	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_QUANTAR_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	F4544	SITE MANAGER ADVANCED	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	20%	\$ 2,400.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	VA00872	ADD: SDM ASTRO RTU FW CURR ASTRO RE	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	20%	\$ 1,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V266	ADD: 90VAC TO 260VAC PS TO SM	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	20%	\$ 96.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V846	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_A-TAC_9600_COMP	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V833	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR/IMACS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V834	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR-IMACS_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V839	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_NFM-RTU_I-O	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
				Subtotal				\$ 11,186.40
				Forest Grove SAR-8				
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06791AA	SAR-8 SHELF V2	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	20%	\$ 768.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02784GA	SAR RELEASE 6.1 BASIC OS LICENSE	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	20%	\$ 544.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06792AA	Fan Module (SAR-8 Shelf V2) Ext Temp -48VDC	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	20%	\$ 384.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02774AB	CONTROL SWITCH MODULE V2 (CSMV2) 48	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	20%	\$ 4,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02776AB	8 PORT GE/FE ETHERNET CARD V2 48V	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 8,320.00	20%	\$ 6,656.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00062CB	SFP - GIGE BASE-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	20%	\$ 512.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00027CA	SFP - GIGE SX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	20%	\$ 552.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02775AB	16 PORT T1/E1 ASAP CARD V2 (-48/+24	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	20%	\$ 2,688.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE03394AA	32 PORT T1/E1 RJ45 PANEL	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	20%	\$ 640.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE03397AA	T1/E1 CABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PANEL	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	20%	\$ 256.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	F4544	SITE MANAGER ADVANCED	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	20%	\$ 2,400.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	VA00872	ADD: SDM ASTRO RTU FW CURR ASTRO RE	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	20%	\$ 1,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V266	ADD: 90VAC TO 260VAC PS TO SM	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	20%	\$ 96.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V839	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_NFM-RTU_I-O	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V838	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TRAK_GPS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V833	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR/IMACS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V834	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR-IMACS_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
725-78-081934	00001	7	V832	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_MUT_AD_QUANTAR	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V831	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_QUANTAR_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
				Subtotal				\$ 23,040.00
				East Ave SAR-8				
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06791AA	SAR-8 SHELF V2	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	20%	\$ 768.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02784GA	SAR RELEASE 6.1 BASIC OS LICENSE	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	20%	\$ 544.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE06792AA	Fan Module (SAR-8 Shelf V2) Ext Temp -48VDC	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	20%	\$ 384.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02774AB	CONTROL SWITCH MODULE V2 (CSMV2) 48	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	20%	\$ 4,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE02776AB	8 PORT GE/FE ETHERNET CARD V2 48V	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 8,320.00	20%	\$ 6,656.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00062CB	SFP - GIGE BASE-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	20%	\$ 512.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE00027CA	SFP - GIGE SX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	20%	\$ 552.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE02775AB	16 PORT T1/E1 ASAP CARD V2 (-48/+24	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	20%	\$ 2,688.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	DSMW3HE03394AA	32 PORT T1/E1 RJ45 PANEL	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	20%	\$ 640.00
725-78-081934	00001	2	DSMW3HE03397AA	T1/E1 CABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PANEL	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	20%	\$ 256.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	F4544	SITE MANAGER ADVANCED	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	20%	\$ 2,400.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	VA00872	ADD: SDM ASTRO RTU FW CURR ASTRO RE	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	20%	\$ 1,480.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V266	ADD: 90VAC TO 260VAC PS TO SM	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	20%	\$ 96.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V839	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_NFM-RTU_I-O	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V838	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TRAK_GPS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V833	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR/IMACS	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	1	V834	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_TENSR-IMACS_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	20%	\$ 88.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V832	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_MUT_AD_QUANTAR	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
725-78-081934	00001	7	V831	RTU_SW_LIC_PER_QUANTAR_CONFIG	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	20%	\$ 616.00
				Subtotal				\$ 23,040.00
				Dispatch Essential Spares				
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE06791AA	SAR-8 SHELF V2	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE02784GA	SAR RELEASE 6.1 BASIC OS LICENSE	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE06792AA	Fan Module (SAR-8 Shelf V2) Ext Temp -48VDC	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE02774AB	CONTROL SWITCH MODULE V2 (CSMV2) 48	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE02776AB	8 PORT GE/FE ETHERNET CARD V2 48V	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE00062CB	SFP - GIGE BASE-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE00028CA	SFP - GIGE LX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE00027CA	SFP - GIGE SX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSMW3HE02775AB	16 PORT T1/E1 ASAP CARD V2 (-48/+24	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	B1952	SPEAKER, DESKTOP, USB	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	CA03405AA	ADD: POWER SUPPLY WITH DC CORD	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	CA03406AA	ADD: AC LINE CORD, NORTH AMERICA	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	CA03413AA	ADD: USB CABLE, TYPE A TO TYPE C, 4	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -



State of New Jersey Contract 83909
 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
 Motorola Proposal

Commodity Code	Line Number	Qty	Model Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Discount %	Extended Total
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSST7300U3M	STARTECH 7 PORT USB 3.0 HUB	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	B1941	USB AUDIO INTERFACE MODULE	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	B1951	MICROPHONE, DESKTOP, USB	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
725-78-081934	00001	0	DSTWIN6328A	PROVIDES ONE DUAL PEDAL FOOTSWITCH	\$ -	\$ -	20%	\$ -
				Subtotal				\$ -
				Equipment Total				\$ 566,952.20
925-36-085646	00027	173		System Integration, Project Management, Engineering and Optimization	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 282,855.00		\$ 282,855.00
				System Total with Integration, Project Management, Engineering and Optimization				\$ 849,807.20
961-53-085650	00032			Volume Discount				\$ (55,600.00)
				Total Sale Price after Volume Discount				\$ 794,207.20